relates primarily to the Company’s long-term debt obligations with floating interest rates.

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk due to its long-term debt. The Company is exposed to cash flow

interest rate risk due to its borrowings with floating interest rates and fair value interest rate risk due to its

borrowings with fixed interest rates.

The Company’s position with regard to interest rate risk exposure is mainly related to debt obligations such as

bonds and interest-bearing deposits and investments. The Company has a risk management program in place

to monitor and actively manage such risks.

The Company manages its interest rate risk by establishing regional and global working capital sharing systems,

regularly monitoring market interest rates, and preparing action plans.

Interest rate sensitivity
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion
of loans and borrowings, after the impact of hedge accounting. With all other variables held constant, the
Company’s profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings as follows. There is only
an immaterial impact on the Company’s equity (Korean won in millions):

  2018  2017

  Increase by 1%  Decrease by 1%  Increase by 1%  Decrease by 1%

Interest income  \ 4,180  \ (4,180)  \ 3,516  \ (3,516)
Interest expenses   (4,519)   4,519   (5,252)   5,252

Net effect  \ (339)  \ 339  \ (1,736)  \ 1,736

The assumed movement in basis points for interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable

market environment.

27.1.2 Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign

exchange rates relates primarily to the Company’s operating activities (when revenue or expense are

denominated in a different currency from the Company’s functional currency) and the Company’s net